Spring 2024 - MA in Latin American, Caribbean, and Latino Studies Class Offerings

Course Number CRN Title Department
Modern Spanish American Civilization (taught in World Languages
SPN 5525 11097 Spanish)
SPW 5934 11104 Spanish Culture in Theatre World Languages
CPO 6091 13142 Seminar in Comparative Politics SIGS
INR 5086 13138 Issues in IR: Human Rights SIGS
INR 6036 13140 Seminar in International Political Economy SIGS
HUM 6801 11874 Theories and Methods of Cultural Studies Humanities and Cultural Studies
ANG 5937 11158 Gender in Cross-Cultural Perspective Anthropology
Permit Request:
WST 6001 15986 Feminist Issues, Methods, and Research Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies https://forms.gle/8iUD
hD7XSc4FY2go9
Permit Request:
WST 6107 13323 Transnational Feminisms Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies https://forms.gle/8iUD
hD7XSc4FY2go9
SYA 6933 10761 Space and Place Sociology

Permit required,
WOH 6934 14784 Seminar in World History I History contact:
ainovoa@usf.edu
Permit required,
HIS 6933 15356 Seminar in the Americas History contact:
ainovoa@usf.edu
*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description
Director Pre-Approved MA LACS Methods Requirement satisfying courses

POS 6746 12961 Quantitative Analysis SIGS

SYA 6933 10762 Mixed Methods Sociology

SYA 6933 10763 Social Network Analysis Sociology

WST 6001 15986 Feminist Issues, Methods, and Research Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies https://forms.gle/8iUD
HUM 6801 11874 Theories and Methods of Cultural Studies Humanities and Cultural Studies

*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description



Director Pre-Approved MA LACS Elective Courses

AFA 6932
INR 6340
POS 6933
POS 6933
ANG 6730
ANG 6084
ANG 5937
RLG 6938
RLG 6938
LIS 6303
SYA 6933

WST 6936

13143
16737
12947
12952
11172
11164
11186
16858
16862
14633
10759

13322

Any of the courses listed above
Top in Afr Study: Afropessimism
Survey of International Security
Selected Topics/Public Diplomacy
Authoritarianism
Socio Cultural Aspects of HIV/AIDS
Anthropological Theory Today
Anthropology & Higher Ed
Sociology of Religion
Religion & Wealth
Preparing Instructional Media
Social Psychology

Gender, Crime, & Justice

Department
SIGS
SIGS
SIGS
SIGS
Anthropology
Anthropology
Anthropology
Religious Studies
Religious Studies
School of Information
Sociology

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

Permit Request:
https://forms.gle/8iUD

*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description



