Pre-Approved MA LACS Specialization Courses								
Course Number	CRN	Title	Department					
		Modern Spanish American Civilization (taught in	World Languages					
SPN 5525	11097	Spanish)	World Languages					
SPW 5934	11104	Spanish Culture in Theatre	World Languages					
CPO 6091	13142	Seminar in Comparative Politics	SIGS					
INR 5086	13138	Issues in IR: Human Rights	SIGS					
INR 6036	13140	Seminar in International Political Economy	SIGS					
HUM 6801	11874	Theories and Methods of Cultural Studies	Humanities and Cultural Studies					
ANG 5937	11158	Gender in Cross-Cultural Perspective	Anthropology					
WST 6001	15986	Feminist Issues, Methods, and Research	Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies	Permit Request: https://forms.gle/8iUD hD7XSc4FY2go9				
WST 6107	13323	Transnational Feminisms	Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies	Permit Request: https://forms.gle/8iUD hD7XSc4FY2go9				
SYA 6933	10761	Space and Place	Sociology					
WOH 6934	14784	Seminar in World History II	History	Permit required, contact: ainovoa@usf.edu Permit required,				
HIS 6933	15356	Seminar in the Americas	History	contact:				
			,	ainovoa@usf.edu				
*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description								
<b>Director Pre-Appr</b>	oved MA	A LACS Methods Requirement satisfying courses						
POS 6746	12961	Quantitative Analysis	SIGS					
SYA 6933	10762	Mixed Methods	Sociology					
SYA 6933	10763	Social Network Analysis	Sociology					
WST 6001	15986	Feminist Issues, Methods, and Research	Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies	https://forms.gle/8iUD				
HUM 6801	11874	Theories and Methods of Cultural Studies	Humanities and Cultural Studies					

## Spring 2024 - MA in Latin American, Caribbean, and Latino Studies Class Offerings

\*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description

Director Pre-Approved MA LACS Elective Courses							
		Any of the courses listed above	Department				
AFA 6932	13143	Top in Afr Study: Afropessimism	SIGS				
INR 6340	16737	Survey of International Security	SIGS				
POS 6933	12947	Selected Topics/Public Diplomacy	SIGS				
POS 6933	12952	Authoritarianism	SIGS				
ANG 6730	11172	Socio Cultural Aspects of HIV/AIDS	Anthropology				
ANG 6084	11164	Anthropological Theory Today	Anthropology				
ANG 5937	11186	Anthropology & Higher Ed	Anthropology				
RLG 6938	16858	Sociology of Religion	Religious Studies				
RLG 6938	16862	Religion & Wealth	Religious Studies				
LIS 6303	14633	Preparing Instructional Media	School of Information				
SYA 6933	10759	Social Psychology	Sociology				
WST 6936	13322	Gender, Crime, & Justice	Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies	Permit Request: https://forms.gle/8iUD			

\*Students can request other courses to satisfy this requirement by emailing the SIGS graduate director the course name, #, and description